WESTERN ENERGY IMBALANCE MARKET



Resolution of Appreciation Travis Kavulla October 30, 2019

WHEREAS, Travis Kavulla, was appointed to the Western Energy Imbalance Market's Governing Body in July 2018, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla added tremendous value to the Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body throughout his tenure, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla enhanced the Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body's profile bringing his experience and knowledge to bear on the issues it faced and the stakeholders it represented, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla's enthusiasm, gusto and interest in all matters related to the Western Energy Imbalance Market manifested in effective and fearless challenges and debates on the issues that were helpful to further understanding of the issues and proposed resolutions, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla shared his knowledge and assessments freely with his colleagues, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla's quick wit and excellent sense of humor coupled with his amazing ability to express complex thoughts clearly, competently and completely was much appreciated by his colleagues and the California Independent System Operator Management and staff, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla's direct experience dealing with political dynamics and state-specific issues was a source of valuable insight for his colleagues, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kavulla's love for beer and tweeting sets a standard that is unchallenged by his colleagues, now

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body Members hereby express their utmost appreciation and sincerest gratitude to Mr. Kavulla for his service and dedication to the Western Energy Imbalance Market, and its many stakeholders and their varied interests.

/s/ Anita J. Decker	/s/ Valerie Fong	
Anita J. Decker	Valerie Fong	
	G	
/s/ Carl Linvill	/s/ John Prescott	
Carl Linvill	John Prescott	